G 25, C6

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

05-31-2006

OFFICESOPEPARTMENTEOFICOMMERCE

ONB Conjection 0651-0027 (exp. 6.	
103247409 EET 77% MAY 25 PM 4: 06	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MANO SHAARPOUR	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: NEW FLUID SOLUTIONS, INC.
Individual(s)	Internal Address: SUITE 248 Street Address: 6161 SAVOY DR. City: HOUSTON
Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	State: TX Country: USA Zip: 77036
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) MAY 22, 2006 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship TEXAS Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/615,668	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): NEW FLUID SOLUTIONS, filed April 25, 2005.	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ATTY TIMOTHY F MILLS	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: SUITE 400 Street Address: 1177 WEST LOOP SOUTH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: HOUSTON State: TEXAS Zip: 77027-9012 Phono Number: 713-623-4902	8. Payment Information:
Phone Number: 713-623-4902 Fax Number: 713-623-6502 Email Address: tfm@tfmillslaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: The Townstry of . Manager of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003345 FRAME: 0451

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

MARK: NEW FLUID SOLUTIONS

WHEREAS, Mano Shaarpour, having an address at 5214 Harvest Bend Ct., Sugar Land, Texas 77479, and a shareholder in New Fluid Solutions, Inc., a Texas corporation having a principal place of business at 6161 Savoy Drive, Suite 248, Houston, Texas 77036, has adopted and is using the following mark through the related company, New Fluid Solutions, Inc., through which he has exercised exclusive control over the nature and quality of the goods and services in connection with which the mark has been used since at least the date of first use, and that use has inured to his benefit, to wit, (1) the mark, NEW FLUID SOLUTIONS, which application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was filed April 25, 2005, and assigned Serial No. 78/615,668, in International Class 1, (hereinafter, "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, New Fluid Solutions, Inc., is desirous of acquiring the Mark and any registration arising therefrom, as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, from Mano Shaarpour;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Mano Shaarpour does hereby assign unto New Fluid Solutions, Inc., nunc protunc as of the respective date of first use of the Mark, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified application and any registration therefrom, and the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003345 FRAME: 0452

Name: Mano Shaarpour

5-22-2006

Date

On this 22 day of May, 2006, before me personally appeared Mano Shaarpour, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Motary Public Melsen



ATTORNEY TIMOTHY F. MILLS

Intellectual Property & Related Matters

Tel: 713-623-4902 Fax: 713-623-6502 ATTYTFMILLS@ATT.NET 1177 WEST LOOP FWY S SUITE 400 HOUSTON, TX 77027

VIA EXPRESS MAIL NO. EO 921 127 987 US

May 24, 2006

MAIL STOP RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> RE: Recordation of U.S. Trademark Application Assignment

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recordal is an Assignment of the following U.S. Trademark Application to the Assignee, New Fluid Solutions, Inc., whose address is 6161 Savoy Drive, Suite 248, Houston, TX 77036.

Ser. No. 78/615,668, NEW FLUID SOLUTIONS, filed April 25, 2005.

Please issue the registration in the name of the Assignee. Also enclosed by check is the recordal fee as prescribed by 37 C.F.R. § 2.6(b)(6), to wit: \$40.00. Please return the recorded assignment to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

Timothy F. Mills

Registration No. 34,879

RECORDED: 05/25/2006

Attorney for Applicant

Cc: Atty Minh Tran

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL - 37 CFR § 1.10 EO 921 127 98745

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the US Postal Service "EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE" addressed to, MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES,

Dir. of the USPTO, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Signature & Date of Person Mailing Correspondence

TIMOTHY F. MILLS, REG. NO. 34,879

TRADEMARK REEL: 003345 FRAME: 0454